PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Asil T. Gokcebay	10/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Security People, Inc.	
Street Address:	5341 Old Redwood Highway, Suite 200	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F	Property Type	Number
Application Number:		12214357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Freiburger

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 123

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0429

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

Security People, Inc., the assignee of all interest in the patent application entitled

ELECTRONIC LOCK FOR CABINET DOORS, DRAWERS AND OTHER

APPLICATIONS, Serial No. 12/214,357, filed June 17, 2008, hereby appoints

Thomas M. Freiburger Registration No. 27,063 PTO Customer No. 41511

as its attorney to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, said appointment to be the exclusion of the joint inventors and their attorney(s) in accordance with the provisions of 37 CFR Section 3.73(b).

Documentary evidence of chain of title of the invention and application is in the form of an executed assignment from the joint inventors to the assignee identified below, a copy of which is included herewith and which has been submitted for recording in the Patent and Trademark Office.

As the assignee of all interest, I have reviewed the enclosed assignment and I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, title to the invention and patent application is in the assignee as listed below.

Please direct all communications relative to said application to the following correspondence address:

Thomas M. Freiburger P.O. Box 1026 Tiburon, California 94920 Telephone: 415-435-0240

SECURITY PEOPLE, INC.

Date: | o n oq

RECORDED: 10/22/2009

Asil T. Gokcebay, President

5341 Old Redwood Highway, Suite 200 Petaluma, California 94954

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0430